106237W) be and is hereby appointed as the 
Statutory Auditors of the Company and for a period 
of five years to hold the office from the conclusion of 
this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the 
Fifteenth Annual General Meeting of the Company, 
at an annual remuneration of ` 21,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-one lac only) for FY 2022-23 and remuneration 
for remaining tenure shall be as maybe mutually agreed 
between Board of Directors of the Company and the 
Auditors from time to time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Managing Director & 
CEO, Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary be and